

MALAYSIAN ARTHROSCOPY SOCIETY

13-1, 1st Floor, Jalan Puteri 1/4, Bandar Puteri Puchong, Puchong Selangor, MALAYSIA.

Phone: +6011 1614 6452 Website: www.my-arthroscopy.com

E-Mail: secretariat@my-arthroscopy.com

MAS Council (2023/2025)

President

 Assoc Prof Dr Mohd Nizlan Mohd Nasir

Vice President

Col Dr Kok Choong Seng (Rtd)

Secretary

■ Assoc Prof Dr Teo Seow Hui

Asst Secretary

■ Dato' Dr Shahrulazua Ahmad

Treasurer

■ Dr Raymond Yeak Dieu Kiat

Exco

- Dr Mohd Azrin Shahul Hamid
- Dr Harjeet Singh

Advisors

- Dr Hishamudin Masdar
- Prof Dr Wan Hazmy Che Hon
- Maj Gen Dato' Dr Mohammad Amirrudin Hamdan
- Col Dr Azmi Abdul Latif (Rtd)
- Datuk Dr Mohd Asri Abd Ghapar

Auditors

- Dr Sazali Salleh
- Dr Abdul Razak Hussin

ANNOUNCEMENT

Dear MAS Members,

We are pleased to inform you that we have recently secured a grant for the upcoming 21st ESSKA 2024 conference in Milan, Italy, scheduled to take place from 8th – 10th May 2024.

In light of this, we are now accepting applications for the education grant, which can be submitted through the MAS website. Should you be interested, we encourage you to apply promptly, as the deadline for submission is **31**st **March 2024**, **at 5**:00 **PM**.

Please be aware that all applications are subject to approval and will be processed on a first-come, first-served basis. The results of the selection process will be notified to you 2 weeks after the closing date.

Thank you for your attention, and we look forward to receiving your applications.

Best regards,

Associate Professor Dr. Mohd Nizlan Mohd Nasir

President

Malaysian Arthroscopy Society (MAS)

Professor Dr. Wan Hazmy Che Hon

Chairman

Education Grant Committee

Malaysian Arthroscopy Association (MAS)